

#### Llangewydd Junior School

Headteacher: Mrs. K Green; Deputy Headteacher: Mrs L Evans; Assistant Headteacher: Mr D Evans; ALNCO. : Mrs T Porter; Other senior leadership team members: Mrs S Jones, Mrs W Mitchell & Mrs J Davies

11<sup>th</sup> March 2025

# Final Details Year 6 Fabulous Finish – 'Come As You Are Festival'

Annwyl Rieni/Gwarchodwyr, Dear Parents/Carers

Please find below final details of Year 6 'Fabulous Finish' event at 1:45 pm on Wednesday 12<sup>th</sup> March.

## <u>Step 1</u>

Entry will be from the **Heol-Y-Frenhines** gate only, this gate will be open from **1:45pm** the gate will then be **locked** and **no entry from 1:50pm**. Parents will be guided to the middle yard surrounding the middle yard. Once the children have entered and shown their dances, all children and parents will **enter the middle hall** for refreshments and music.

## <u>Step 2</u>

We will stay in the middle hall until 2:30pm.

- Tea/Coffee = £1.00
- Beef/pork rolls = £2.50
- Hot dogs £2.00

# <u>Step 3</u>

At **2:30pm** parents and children you can then leave the middle hall and go between the middle/ bottom hall and the Year 6 back Yard.

- Raffle tickets £1 a strip
- Selected yard games 50p others are free

Please bring small change if you can.

### End of the festival

The gates on the Heol-Y-Frenhines side will be opened at **3pm and not before. Unfortunately, there will be no collecting siblings from other year groups.** 

We look forward to celebrating with you.

Yours sincerely,

Year 6 Teachers



Llangewydd Junior School, Llangewydd Road, Bridgend, South Wales UK CF31 4JT Tel: 01656 815530. <u>admin.llangewydd@bridgend.gov.uk</u>. www.llangewydd.co.uk



#### Llangewydd Junior School

Headteacher: Mrs. K Green; Deputy Headteacher: Mrs L Evans; Assistant Headteacher: Mr D Evans; ALNCo. : Mrs T Porter; Other senior leadership team members: Mrs S Jones, Mrs W Mitchell & Mrs J Davies



Llangewydd Junior School, Llangewydd Road, Bridgend, South Wales UK CF31 4JT Tel: 01656 815530. <u>admin.llangewydd@bridgend.gov.uk</u>. www.llangewydd.co.uk